
2019 30-6A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen 314 - 304 = 618 *1 Nate Newman (Harlingen) 80 - 72 = 152

2 Harlingen South A 342 - 315 = 657 2 Mikey Bullock (Harlingen) 78 - 74 = 152

3 San Benito A 376 - 359 = 735 3 Nicholas Galvan (Harlingen) 76 - 78 = 154

4 Harlingen South B 364 - 376 = 740 4 Jimi Abbott (Harlingen South) 82 - 73 = 155

5 Los Fresnos 391 - 384 = 775 5 Aaron Salinas (Harlingen) 80 - 84 = 164

6 Brownsville Hanna 389 - 443 = 832 6 Zach David (Harlingen South) 85 - 80 = 165

7 San Benito B 409 - 432 = 841 7 Javi Vento (Harlingen South) 87 - 80 = 167

8 Brownsville Rivera 468 - 423 = 891 8 Larry Bolt (Harlingen) 88 - 80 = 168

9 Nolan Garrison (Harlingen South) 88 - 82 = 170

Chris Galvan (Harlingen)- ind 86 - 84 = 170

11 Mike Robles (San Benito) 85 - 86 = 171

* - won on 2nd extra playoff hole

Teams in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers Individuals in GREEN are Regional Qualifiers

Date:  Apri 1-2, 2019 (Mon-Tues)

Field:  42 players

Course:  Rancho Viejo GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Cold and Wet  50°  Constant drizzle  5-10 mph

Day 2:  Cloudy and Calm  79°  Wind:  0-5 mph

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

42 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

12 Sammy Rios (Harlingen) 88 - 85 = 173

29 Jacob Harms (Harlingen) 105 - 101 = 206

9 Chris Galvan (Harlingen) 86 - 84 = 170



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

42 players in the field

1st Harlingen 2nd Harlingen South A

1 Nate Newman 80 - 72 = 152 6 Zach David 85 - 80 = 165

3 Nicholas Galvan 76 - 78 = 154 7 Javi Vento 87 - 80 = 167

2 Mikey Bullock 78 - 74 = 152 4 Jimi Abbott 82 - 73 = 155

5 Aaron Salinas 80 - 84 = 164 12 Malichi Pena 89 - 84 = 173

8 Larry Bolt 88 - 80 = 168 9 Nolan Garrison 88 - 82 = 170

TEAM TOTAL:  314 - 304 = 618 TEAM TOTAL:  342 - 315 = 657

3rd San Benito A 4th Harlingen South B

11 Mike Robles 85 - 86 = 171 21 Logan Hardison 85 - 102 = 187

23 Nick Dominguez 99 - 89 = 188 17 Austin Andablo 89 - 91 = 180

26 Josh Salazar 102 - 97 = 199 24 Armando Garcia 92 - 97 = 189

31 Jaime Coronado 115 - 107 = 222 18 Roman Andablo 98 - 86 = 184

14 Jose Garcia 90 - 87 = 177 36 Raul Ramirez 113 - 115 = 228

TEAM TOTAL:  376 - 359 = 735 TEAM TOTAL:  364 - 376 = 740

5th Los Fresnos 6th Brownsville Hanna

20 Randy Whalen 89 - 96 = 185 21 Alex Melguizo 97 - 90 = 187

18 Jesse Munoz 95 - 89 = 184 14 Marco Sanchez 75 - 102 = 177

27 Aaron Cantu 106 - 95 = 201 42 Diego Guillen 136 - 128 = 264

28 Rex Halford 101 - 104 = 205 30 Roman  De Leon 89 - 125 = 214

39 Moises Hernandez 128 - 126 = 254

TEAM TOTAL:  391 - 384 = 775 TEAM TOTAL:  389 - 443 = 832

7th San Benito B 8th Brownsville Rivera

33 Emilio Avila 120 - 107 = 227 16 Alfredo Cisneros Jr 91 - 88 = 179

33 George Morin 120 - 107 = 227 33 Jose  Zavala Jr 123 - 104 = 227

31 Thomas Garcia 112 - 110 = 222 40 Alejandro Hernandez 142 - 119 = 261

37 Jorel Partida 96 - 136 = 232 38 Jorge Uvalle 124 - 112 = 236

24 Steven Falcon 81 - 108 = 189 41 Kyle Shea 130 - 133 = 263

TEAM TOTAL:  409 - 432 = 841 TEAM TOTAL:  468 - 423 = 891



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Nate Newman Harlingen 80 72 152

2 Mikey Bullock Harlingen 78 74 152

3 Nicholas Galvan Harlingen 76 78 154

4 Jimi Abbott Harlingen South A 82 73 155

5 Aaron Salinas Harlingen 80 84 164

6 Zach David Harlingen South A 85 80 165

7 Javi Vento Harlingen South A 87 80 167

8 Larry Bolt Harlingen 88 80 168

9 Nolan Garrison Harlingen South A 88 82 170

Chris Glavan (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 86 84 170

11 Mike Robles San Benito A 85 86 171

12 Malichi Pena Harlingen South A 89 84 173

Sammy Rios (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 88 85 173

14 Jose Garcia San Benito A 90 87 177

Marco Sanchez Brownsville Hanna 75 102 177

16 Alfredo Cisneros Jr Brownsville Rivera 91 88 179

17 Austin Andablo Harlingen South B 89 91 180

18 Roman Andablo Harlingen South B 98 86 184

Jesse Munoz Los Fresnos 95 89 184

20 Randy Whalen Los Fresnos 89 96 185

21 Logan Hardison Harlingen South B 85 102 187

Alex Melguizo Brownsville Hanna 97 90 187

23 Nick Dominguez San Benito A 99 89 188

24 Armando Garcia Harlingen South B 92 97 189

Steven Falcon San Benito B 81 108 189

26 Josh Salazar San Benito A 102 97 199

27 Aaron Cantu Los Fresnos 106 95 201

28 Rex Halford Los Fresnos 101 104 205

29 Jacob Harms (Harlingen) INDIVIDUALS 105 101 206

30 Roman  De Leon Brownsville Hanna 89 125 214

31 Jaime Coronado San Benito A 115 107 222

Thomas Garcia San Benito B 112 110 222

33 Emilio Avila San Benito B 120 107 227

George Morin San Benito B 120 107 227

Jose  Zavala Jr Brownsville Rivera 123 104 227

36 Raul Ramirez Harlingen South B 113 115 228

37 Jorel Partida San Benito B 96 136 232

38 Jorge Uvalle Brownsville Rivera 124 112 236

39 Moises Hernandez Brownsville Hanna 128 126 254

40 Alejandro Hernandez Brownsville Rivera 142 119 261

41 Kyle Shea Brownsville Rivera 130 133 263

42 Diego Guillen Brownsville Hanna 136 128 264


